Per Capita Spending by County FY 2023

Adams $4,813 $152 $4,965

Allen $3,827 $120 $3,947 35
Ashland $2,933 $400 $3,333 59
Ashtabula $4,143 $102 $4,245 25
Athens $8,037 $380 $8,417 1
Auglaize $2,945 S91 $3,036 73
Belmont $3,845 S136 $3,981 33
Brown $4,210 $108 $4,318 23
Butler $3,197 S56 $3,253 65
Carroll $3,218 S93 $3,311 62
Champaign $3,590 S53 $3,643 46
Clark $4,043 $100 $4,143 29
Clermont $2,556 $153 $2,709 81
Clinton $3,557 $333 $3,890 39
Columbiana $3,690 S144 $3,834 40
Coshocton $4,201 S118 $4,319 22
Crawford $3,917 S142 $4,059 31
Cuyahoga $4,059 S75 $4,134 30
Darke $3,214 $63 $3,277 64
Defiance $3,320 $62 $3,382 56
Delaware $1,558 S50 $1,608 88
Erie $3,231 $94 $3,325 60
Fairfield $3,118 $104 $3,222 67
Fayette $4,332 S77 $4,409 20
Franklin $4,407 $142 $4,549 17
Fulton $3,852 S116 $3,968 34
Gallia $6,069 $407 $6,476 4
Geauga $1,844 S56 $1,900 87
Greene $2,909 $198 $3,107 71
Guernsey $4,027 S261 $4,288 24
Hamilton $3,840 S81 $3,921 36
Hancock $2,882 $363 $3,245 66
Hardin $3,141 5241 $3,382 56
Harrison $3,773 S133 $3,906 37
Henry $3,318 S85 $3,403 55
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Highland
Hocking
Holmes
Huron
Jackson
Jefferson
Knox
Lake
Lawrence
Licking
Logan
Lorain
Lucas
Madison
Mahoning
Marion
Medina
Meigs
Mercer
Miami
Monroe
Montgomery
Morgan
Morrow
Muskingum
Noble
Ottawa
Paulding
Perry
Pickaway
Pike
Portage
Preble
Putnam
Richland
Ross

Sandusky

$4,234
$3,614
$2,004
$3,080
$4,728
$4,087
$3,230
$2,520
85,117
$3,565
$3,385
$2,943
$4,557
$2,702
$4,385
$4,690
$2,083
$4,819
$2,952
$2,800
$4,586
$3,894
$4,359
$2,755
$4,456
$3,137
$3,100
$3,550
$4,249
$3,145
$6,442
$3,991
$3,351
$2,843
$3,497
$4,763
$3,678

$117
$1,391
$32
$79
$110
$107
$50
S48
$63
$126
$87
$57
$67
8246
$99
$166
$74
$107
$243
$42
$167
$95
$590
$35
$97
$187
$364
$146
$190
$1,017
$288
$186
$155
$96
$100
$239
$77

FY 2023
$4,351
$5,005 7
$2,036 85
$3,159 70
$4,838 13
$4,194 26
$3,280 63
$2,568 82
$5,180 6
$3,691 45
$3,472 51
$3,000 74
$4,624 15
$2,948 76
$4,484 18
$4,856 12
$2,157 84
$4,926 11
$3,195 69
$2,842 78
$4,753 14
$3,989 32
$4,949 10
$2,790 79
$4,553 16
$3,324 61
$3,464 52
$3,696 44
$4,439 19
$4,162 28
$6,730 3
$4,177 27
$3,506 50
$2,939 77
$3,597 47
$5,002 8
$3,755 43
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Scioto $6,383 S534 $6,917

Seneca $3,839 S57 $3,896 38
Shelby $3,051 S54 $3,105 72
Stark $3,508 S55 $3,563 49
Summit $3,728 $82 $3,810 41
Trumbull $3,485 S89 $3,574 48
Tuscarawas $3,281 S134 $3,415 54
Union $2,105 $254 $2,359 83
Van Wert $3,099 S100 $3,199 68
Vinton $4,489 $1,257 $5,746 5
Warren $1,995 S40 $2,035 86
Washington $3,574 $203 $3,777 42
Wayne $2,594 S172 S2,766 80
Williams $3,315 S41 $3,356 58
Wood $3,326 $130 $3,456 53
Wyandot $2,828 $130 $2,958 75
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