Per Capita Spending by County

FY 2023

County	Subsidy	Capital	Total	Ranking
Adams	\$4,813	\$152	\$4,965	9
Allen	\$3,827	\$120	\$3,947	35
Ashland	\$2,933	\$400	\$3,333	59
Ashtabula	\$4,143	\$102	\$4,245	25
Athens	\$8,037	\$380	\$8,417	1
Auglaize	\$2,945	\$91	\$3,036	73
Belmont	\$3,845	\$136	\$3,981	33
Brown	\$4,210	\$108	\$4,318	23
Butler	\$3,197	\$56	\$3,253	65
Carroll	\$3,218	\$93	\$3,311	62
Champaign	\$3,590	\$53	\$3,643	46
Clark	\$4,043	\$100	\$4,143	29
Clermont	\$2,556	\$153	\$2,709	81
Clinton	\$3,557	\$333	\$3,890	39
Columbiana	\$3,690	\$144	\$3,834	40
Coshocton	\$4,201	\$118	\$4,319	22
Crawford	\$3,917	\$142	\$4,059	31
Cuyahoga	\$4,059	\$75	\$4,134	30
Darke	\$3,214	\$63	\$3,277	64
Defiance	\$3,320	\$62	\$3,382	56
Delaware	\$1,558	\$50	\$1,608	88
Erie	\$3,231	\$94	\$3,325	60
Fairfield	\$3,118	\$104	\$3,222	67
Fayette	\$4,332	\$77	\$4,409	20
Franklin	\$4,407	\$142	\$4,549	17
Fulton	\$3,852	\$116	\$3,968	34
Gallia	\$6,069	\$407	\$6,476	4
Geauga	\$1,844	\$56	\$1,900	87
Greene	\$2,909	\$198	\$3,107	71
Guernsey	\$4,027	\$261	\$4,288	24
Hamilton	\$3,840	\$81	\$3,921	36
Hancock	\$2,882	\$363	\$3,245	66
Hardin	\$3,141	\$241	\$3,382	56
Harrison	\$3,773	\$133	\$3,906	37
Henry	\$3,318	\$85	\$3,403	55

Per Capita Spending by County

Per Capita Spending by C	county			FY 2023
County	Subsidy	Capital	Total	Ranking
Highland	\$4,234	\$117	\$4,351	21
Hocking	\$3,614	\$1,391	\$5,005	7
Holmes	\$2,004	\$32	\$2,036	85
Huron	\$3,080	\$79	\$3,159	70
Jackson	\$4,728	\$110	\$4,838	13
Jefferson	\$4,087	\$107	\$4,194	26
Кпох	\$3,230	\$50	\$3,280	63
Lake	\$2 <i>,</i> 520	\$48	\$2,568	82
Lawrence	\$5,117	\$63	\$5,180	6
Licking	\$3,565	\$126	\$3,691	45
Logan	\$3 <i>,</i> 385	\$87	\$3,472	51
Lorain	\$2,943	\$57	\$3,000	74
Lucas	\$4,557	\$67	\$4,624	15
Madison	\$2,702	\$246	\$2,948	76
Mahoning	\$4 <i>,</i> 385	\$99	\$4,484	18
Marion	\$4,690	\$166	\$4,856	12
Medina	\$2,083	\$74	\$2,157	84
Meigs	\$4,819	\$107	\$4,926	11
Mercer	\$2,952	\$243	\$3,195	69
Miami	\$2,800	\$42	\$2,842	78
Monroe	\$4,586	\$167	\$4,753	14
Montgomery	\$3 <i>,</i> 894	\$95	\$3,989	32
Morgan	\$4,359	\$590	\$4,949	10
Morrow	\$2,755	\$35	\$2,790	79
Muskingum	\$4 <i>,</i> 456	\$97	\$4,553	16
Noble	\$3,137	\$187	\$3,324	61
Ottawa	\$3,100	\$364	\$3,464	52
Paulding	\$3 <i>,</i> 550	\$146	\$3,696	44
Perry	\$4,249	\$190	\$4,439	19
Pickaway	\$3,145	\$1,017	\$4,162	28
Pike	\$6,442	\$288	\$6,730	3
Portage	\$3,991	\$186	\$4,177	27
Preble	\$3,351	\$155	\$3,506	50
Putnam	\$2,843	\$96	\$2,939	77
Richland	\$3,497	\$100	\$3,597	47
Ross	\$4,763	\$239	\$5,002	5
Sandusky	\$3,678	\$77	\$3,755	43

Per Capita Spending by County				
County	Subsidy	Capital	Total	Ranking
Scioto	\$6,383	\$534	\$6,917	2
Seneca	\$3,839	\$57	\$3,896	38
Shelby	\$3,051	\$54	\$3,105	72
Stark	\$3,508	\$55	\$3,563	49
Summit	\$3,728	\$82	\$3,810	41
Trumbull	\$3,485	\$89	\$3,574	48
Tuscarawas	\$3,281	\$134	\$3,415	54
Union	\$2,105	\$254	\$2,359	83
Van Wert	\$3,099	\$100	\$3,199	68
Vinton	\$4,489	\$1,257	\$5,746	5
Warren	\$1,995	\$40	\$2,035	86
Washington	\$3,574	\$203	\$3,777	42
Wayne	\$2,594	\$172	\$2,766	80
Williams	\$3,315	\$41	\$3,356	58
Wood	\$3,326	\$130	\$3,456	53
Wyandot	\$2 <i>,</i> 828	\$130	\$2,958	75

Per Capita Spending by County FY 2023

